_ NAVOD NA POUZITIE ELEKTROPNEUMATICKYCH |
VYSAVACOV TELECONTROL S PNEUMATICKYM ZARIADENIM
NA CISTENIE FILTRA

POZOR: tento navod dopinaju “Hlavné pravidla” uvedené v prirucke.

C—

POZOR: Vyrobca nenesie zodpovednost za $kody na zdravi os6b alebo na majetku
sposobené nevhodnym alebo nedbalym pouzitim elektropneumatického systému
telecontrol a pneumatického ¢istiaceho zariadenia.

C—

Vlozkovy papierovy, polyesterovy filter alebo HEPA filter s plochou 12000 cm?.
Svetelna kontrolka upchatého filtra.

Zariadenie na Cistenie filtra s protipridom vzduchu.

Vysavaé musi byt zapojeny na stlaceny vzduch.

Funkcia Cistiaceho zariadenia:

Pri vypnutom motore (prepina¢ [P1] v polohe 0) stisnite tlagidlo [P3] na niekolko sekund
(najmenej 3 az 4) a potom ho uvolnite; po uvolneni sa spusti Cistiaci proces.
V automatickom rezime (prepinac [P1] v polohe 2 ) sa po vypnuti elektrického alebo
pneumatického nastroja vypne motor a po niekolkych sekundach sa spusti istiaci proces.
Pokial je nastroj zapnuty pred zahajenim Cistiaceho procesu, Cistenie bude odloZené az
do buducej prestavky.

Vykon &istiaceho prudu je mozné regulovat [P2].

@

ISTRUZIONI PER L'UTILIZZO DI ASPIRATORI TELECONTROL
ELETTRO-PNEUMATICI CON DISPOSITIVO PNEUMATICO
DI PULIZIA FILTRO

ATTENZIONE: Queste indicazioni sono da ritenersi come parti aggiuntive alle
"Norme Generali" presenti sul manuale.

o

ATTENZIONE: Il costruttore non € responsabile di danni a persone o cose derivanti da
un uso improprio o negligente del sistema telecontrol elettro-pneumatico e del
dispositivo pneumatico di pulizia.

lo ——m

* Filtro a cartuccia con superficie 12000 cm? carta, poliestere o HEPA.
» Spia luminosa di filtro intasato.

+ Dispositivo di pulizia filtro a flusso di aria in controcorrente.

* Necessita di collegamento ad aria compressa.

Funzionamento dispositivo di pulizia:

A motore spento (commutatore [P1] in posizione 0) si attiva la pulizia tenendo premuto il
pulsante [P3]per alcuni secondi (almeno 3 o 4) per poi rilasciarlo; al rilascio parte il flusso
di pulizia.

In automatico (commutatore [P1] in posizione 2) ogni volta che si spegne il motore, in
seguito allo spegnimento dell'utensile elettrico o pneumatico, dopo alcuni secondi di attesa
parte il flusso di pulizia. Se invece prima che parta il flusso si riavvia l'utensile la pulizia
€ rimandata alla sosta successiva.

La potenza del flusso di pulizia & regolabile [P2].

P4 P4
P5 - P5 -
P2 P2
P1 a P1 E R
P6 P6
P3 P3

[P4] Svetelna kontrolka upchatého filtra
[P5] Zasuvka pre elektrické nastroje
[P6] Privodna hadica pre pneumatické nastroje

[P4] Spia luminosa per filtro intasato
[P5] Presa di alimentazione per elettroutensili
[P6] Tubazione di alimentazione per utensili pneumatici
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USING ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC
TELECONTROL VACUUM CLEANERS WITH PNEUMATIC
DEVICE FOR FILTER CLEANING

ATTENTION: These instructions should be considered as supplementary parts of the
"General Rules" described in your handbook of instructions.

o >

ATTENTION: The manufacturer cannot be held responsible at all for any damage to
peopole or things caused by the improper or negligent use of the ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC
CONTROL SYSTEM and for improperly using the pneumatic cleaning device.

0~

Cartridge filter with 12000 cm? surface of paper, polyester or HEPA.
Obstructed filter-LED.

Filter cleaning device with air flow against the current.

Compressed air connection.

How the cleaning device works:

- With the engine switched off (switch [P1] on position 0) press the button [P3] for a few
seconds (at least 3 or 4) and then release it; after releasing it the cleaning process starts.

- Automatic mode (switch [P1] on position 2) every time you switch the engine off, after
switching the electric or pneumatic tool off, the cleaning process stars after a few seconds.
If the tools is switched on again before cleaning stars, the cleaning will be delayed until
the next stop.

The cleaning power can be adjusted [P2].

P4
P5 N

P2
P1 o

P6
P3

[P4] Obstructed filter-LED
[P5] Electic tools plug
[P6] Power supply piping for pneumatic tools

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA ODKURZACZY ZDALNIE
STEROWANYCH ELEKTRYCZNO-PNEUMATYCZNYCH Z
URZADZENIEM PNEUMATYCZNYM DO CZYSZCZENIA FILTRU

UWAGA: niniejsze instrukcje uwaza sie,za dodatki do “Norm Ogolnych” przedstawionych
w podreczniku.

UWAGA: konstruktor nie ponosi odpowiedzialnos$ci za szkody na osobach lub rzeczach
pochodzace z niewtasciwego lub niedbatego uzywania systemu zdalnego sterowania
elektryczno-pneumatycznego albo urzgdzenia pneumatycznego do czyszczenia.

e

Filtr wktadkowy o powierzchni 12000 cm? papier, poliester albo HEPA.
Lampka kontrolna zatkanego filtru.

Urzadzenie do czyszczenia filtru na przeptyw przeciwpradu powietrza.
Koniecznos¢ podfgczenia do instalacji sprezonego powietrza.

Dziatanie urzadzenia do czyszczenia:

- Przy wytaczonym silniku (przetgcznik [P1] w pozycji 0) uaktywnia sie czyszczenie,
przytrzymujac wcisniety przycisk [P3] przez kilka sekund (przynajmniej 3 albo 4) i nastepnie
puszczajgc go; przy puszczeniu uruchamia sie przeptyw czyszczenia.

- Automatyczne (przetgcznik [P1] w pozycji 2) za kazdym razem gdy wyfaczy sie silnik, w

nastepstwie wytgczenia urzadzenia elektrycznego lub pneumatycanego, po kilku sekundach

oczekiwania uruchamia sie przeptyw czyszczenia. Jezeli natomiast, zanim uruchomi sie
przeptyw, witgczy sie urzadzenie ponownie, czyszczenie zostaje odfozone do nastepnej
przerwy.

Moc przeptywu czyszcsenia jest do regulacji [P2].

P4
P5 N

P2
P1 o

P6
P3

[P4] Lampka kontrolna dla zatkanego filtru
[P5] Gniazdko zasilania dla urzadzen elektrycznych
[P6] Przewdd rurowy zasilania dla urzgdzen pneumatycznych
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PNEUMAATILISE FILTRIPUHASTUSSEADMEGA VARUSTATUD
ELEKTROPNEUMAATILISE KAUGHJUTIMISEGA
TOLMUIMEJATE KASUTUSJUHISED

TAHELEPANU Neid juhiseid tuleb lugeda teie kasutusjuhendis toodud ,Uldreeglite”
lisadeks.

0~

TAHELEPANU Tootja ei vastuta inimestele véi asjadele tekitatud kahjustuste eest, mille
pdhjuseks on ELEKTROPNEUMAATILISE JUHTIMISSUSTEEMI ebadige voi hooletu
kasutamine ja pneumaatilise puhastusseadme ebabige kasutamine.

0~

Kassettfilter 12000 cm? paber-, poluester- véi HEPA pinnaga.
Ummistunud filtri valgusdiood.

Filtripuhastusseade vastuvoolu dhuvooluga.
Surudhuilihendus.

Kuidas puhastusseade té6tab:

Hoidke valjaliilitatud mootoriga (liliti [P1] asendis 0) nuppu [P3] méne sekundi (véhemalt
3 vdi 4) jooksul all ning seejérel vabastage see; puhastamisprotsess algab peale vabastamist.
Automaatses reziimis (ltliti [P1] asendis 2) algab mootori véljalllitamisel peale elektrilise
vOi pneumaatilise téoriista valjalilitamist alati méne sekundi jarel puhastamisprotsess.
Kui tooriist lUlitatakse uuesti sisse enne puhastamise algust, viivitatakse puhastamisega
jargmise peatamiseni.

Puhastamisvdimsust saab reguleerida [P2].

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'EMPLOI D'ASPIRATEURS
TELECONTROL ELECTRO-PNEUMATIQUES AVEC DISPOSITIF
PMEUMATIQUE DE NETTOYAGE DU FILTRE

ATTENTION: Ces instructions sont a considérer des parties additionnelles des "Regles
Générales" présentes sur le manuel des instructions.

0~

ATTENTION: Le constructeur décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages a
personnes ou choses provoqués par une utilisation négligente ou inadéquate du systeme
de COMMANDE ELECTRO-PNEUMATIQUE et du dispositif de nettoyage.

0~

Filtre a cartouche avec une surface de 12000 cm? papier, polyester ou HEPA.
Voyant pour filtre engorgé.

Dispositif de nettoyage du filtre a flux d'air contre-courant.

Enclenchement a I'air comprimé.

Fonctionnement du dispositif de nettoyage:

- Avec le moteur éteint (commutateur [P1] sur 0) le nettoyage est activé en appuyant sur
[P3] pendant quelques secondes (au moins 3 ou 4) et en le laissant; le nettoyage est
démarre.

- Automatiquement (commutateur [P1] sur 2) chanque fois que I'on éteint le moteur, aprés
avoir éteint I'outil électrique ou pneumatique, le nettoyage est démarré aprés quelques
secondes. Lorsque I'on démarre I'outil avant de démarrer le nettoyage, le nettoyage va
s'arrerér et va recommencer aprés le stop.

La puissance du nettoyage peut étre réglée [P2].

P4 P4
P5 - P5 -
P2 P2
P1 = P1 - | @
P6 P6
P3 P3
[P4] Ummistunud filtri valgusdiood [P4] Voyant du filtre engorgé
[P5] Elektritodriistade pistik [P5] Prise de courant pour électro-outils

[P6] Toitetorustik pneumaatlilistele tddriistadele [P6] Tuyaux d'alimentation pour les outils pneumatiques
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FUR ELEKTRO-PNEUMATISCHE
TELECONTROL STAUBSAUGER MIT PNEUMATISCHER
FILTERREINIGUNG

ACHTUNG: Diese Anleitung ist Zusatzteil der "Allgemeinen Regeln" im Handbuch.

C—

ACHTUNG: der Hersteller tbernimmt keine Haftung fur Schaden, die auf eine
unsachgemasse Verwendung des elektropneumatischen TELECONTROL-Systems
zurlick zu fuhren sind. und pneumatische Filterreinigung.

CR—

Patronenfilter mit 12000 cm? Oberflache aus Papier, Polyester oder HEPA.
Anzeigeleuchte fur verstopften Filter.

Filterreinigungseinrichtung mit Luftzug gegen den Strom.
Druckluftanschluss.

Wie die Reinigungeinrichtung:

- Bei ausgeschaltenem Motor (Schalter [P1] auf 0) wird die Reinigung betatigt, indem man
einige Sekunden auf den Schalter [P3] drickt (wenigstens 3 oder 4 Sekunden) und man
ihn dann wieder ablasst; danach beginnt die Reinigung.

- Automatisch (Schalter [P1] auf 2) jedes Mal, wenn man den Motor ausschaltet nachdem
man die elektrischen oder pneumatischen Werkzeuge ausgeschaltet hat, beginnt nach
einigen Sekunden die Reinigung. Wenn man die Werkzeuge wieder einschaltet, bevor
die Reinigung begonnen hat, wird diese erst nach dem folgendem Stop wieder aufgenommen.

Die Reinigungsleistung kann eingestellt werden [P2].

P4
P5 N

P2
P1 o

P6
P3

[P4] Anzeigeleuchte fir verstopften Filter
[P5] Steckdose fir elektrische Werkzeuge
[P6] Speisungsrohrleitungen fiir pneumatische Werkzeuge

NAVOD NA POUZITi ELEKTROPNEUMATICKYCH
VYSAVACU TELECONTROL S PNEUMATICKYM ZARIZENIM
NA CISTENI FILTRU

POZOR: tento navod doplriuje “Hlavni pravidla” uvedené v pfiiruc¢ce.

0~

POZOR: vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za Skody na zdravi osob nebo na majetku
zpUsobené nevhodnym nebo nedbalym pouzitim elektropneumatického systému
telecontrol a pneumatického ¢isticiho zafizeni.

0~

Vlozkovy papirovy, polyesterovy filtr nebo HEPA filtr s plochou 12000 cm?.
Svételna kontrolka ucpaného filtru.

Zafizeni na Cisténi filtru s protiproudem vzduchu.

Vysava¢ musi byt zapojeny na stlaceny vzduch.

Funkce Cisticiho zafizeni:

- Pfi vypnutém motoru (pfepinac [P1] v poloze 0) stisknéte tlacitko [P3] na nékolik sekund
(nejméné 3 az 4) a pak ho uvolnéte; po uvolnéni se spusti Cistici proces.

-V automatickém rezimu (pfepina¢ [P1] v poloze 2) se po vypnuti elektrického nebo
pneumatického nastroje vypne motor a po nékolika sekundach se spusti Cistici proces.
Pokud je nastroj zapnuty pred zahajenim Cisticiho procesu, ¢isténi bude odlozeno az do
pFisti prestavky.

Vykon Cisticiho proudu je mozné sefidit [P2].

P4
P5 -

P2

P6
P3

[P4] Svételna kontrolka ucpaného filtru
[P5] Zasuvka pro elektricke nastroje
[P6] Privodni hadice pro pneumatické nastroje
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INSTRUCOES PARA O EMPREGO DE ASPIRADORES
TELECONTROL ELECTRO-PNEUMATICOS COM DISPOSITIVO
PNEUMATICO DE LIMPEZA FILTRO

ATENCAO: Estas instrugdes séo partes adicionais das "Normas Generais" reportadas
no manual.

C—

ATENCAO: O construtor n&o é responsavel dos danos acarreados as pessoas ou coisas
devidos ao emprego improéprio ou negligente do sistem TELECONTROL ELECTRO-
PNEUMATICO e do dispositivo pneumatico de limpeza.

CR—

Filtro de cartucho com superficie 12000 cm? carta, poliéster ou HEPA.
Indicador de filtro entupido.

Dispositivo de limpeza filtro de fluxo de ar em contracorrente.
Necessita de conexdo a uma instalagéo de ar comprimida.

Funcionamento dispositivo de limpeza:

Com o motor apagado (comutar [P1] nposicéo 0) activa-se a limpeza mantendo oprimido
o botéo [P3] por alguns segundos (ao menos 3 ou 4) e logo o soltando; quando o solta
empega o fluxo de limpeza.

Em modalidade automatica (comutador [P1] na posigéo 2) todas a vezes que se apaga
o motor, devido ao apagamento dum utensilio eléctrico ou pneumatico, depois de uns
segundos empega o fluxo de limpeza. Se ao contrario, antes de empecar o fluxo torna-
se a pébr em marcha o utensiliom a limpeza vai a por-se em marcha na parada sucessiva.

A poténcia do fluxo de limpeza é ajustavel [P2].

P5

P1

P3

P4

P2

P6

[P4] Indicador de filtro entupido
[P5] Tomada de alimentagéo para utensilios eléctricos
[P6] Tubagens de alimentagéo para utensilios pneumaticos

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA UTILIZACION DE LOS
ASPIRADORES TELECONTROL ELECTRO-NEUMATICOS CON
DISPOSITIVO NEUMATICO DE LIMPIEZA DEL FILTRO

ATENCION: Estas instrucciones forman parte adicional de las "Normas generales"
presentes en el manual.

ATENCION: El constructor no es responsable para dafios a personas o cosas debidos
a la utilizacion incorrecta del sistema TELECONTROL ELECTRONEUMATICO y del
dispositivo neumatico de limpieza.

e

Filtro de cartucho con superficie de 12000 cm? de papel, poliéster o HEPA.
Indicador luminoso de filtro atascado.

Dispositivo de limpieza del filtro por flujo de aire en contracorriente.
Precisa de conexion a instalacion de aire comprimido.

Funcionamiento del dispositivo de limpieza:

Con el motor apagado (el conmutador [P1] se halla en la posicién 0) se pone en marcha
la limpieza con mantener pulsado el pulsador [P3] por unos segundos (3 o 4 a lo menos)
y luego soltarlo; al soltarlo se da comienzo al flujo de limpieza.

Cuando en modalidad automatica (el conmutador [P1] se halla en la posicién 2) toda vez
que se apaga el motor debido al hecho de que se apaga una herramienta eléctrica o
neumatica, después de unos segundos de espera, se da comienzo al flujo de limpieza.
Si en cambio, antes de que empiece el flujo, se vuelve a poner en marcha la herramienta,
la limpieza se aplaza a la detencién sucesiva.

La potencia del flujo de limpieza es ajustable [P2].

P5

P1

P3

P4

P2

P6

[P4] Indicador luminoso de filtro atascado
[P5] Toma de alimentacién para las herramientas eléctricas
[P6] Tuberia de alimentacién para herramientas neumaticas
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AANWIJZINGEN VOOR HET GEBRUIK VAN
ELKTROPNEUMATISCHE TELECONTROL
STOFAFZUIGAPPARATEN MET PNEUMATISCH
FILTERREINIGINGSSYSTEEM

ATTENTIE: Deza aanwijzingen moeten beschouwd worden als een aanvulling op de
"Algemene voorschriften" die in de gebruiksaanwijzing staan.

C—

ATTENTIE: De fabrikant kan niet aansprakelijk gesteld worden voor schade aan personen of
voorwerpen die ontstaan is door verkeerd of nalatig gebruik van het ELEKTROPNEUMATISCHE
TELECONTROL SYSTEEM en het pneumatische reinigingssysteem.

o~

Patroonfilter met een oppervlak van 12000 cm? van papier, polyester of HEPA.
Controlelampje "filter verstopt".

Filterreinigingssysteem met luchtstroom tegen de stroom in.

Moet op perslucht aangesloten worden.

Werking van het reinigingssysteem:

Bij uitgeschakelde motor (schakelaar [P1] op stand 0) wordt het reinigen ingeschakeld
door de knop [P3] een paar seconden lang (tenminste 3 o 4 seconden) ingedrukt te
houden en daarna los te laten; als hij losgelaten wordt start de reinigingsstroom.
Automatisch (schakelaar [P1] op stand 2) telkens als de motor uitschakelt, na het
uitschakelen van het elektrische of persluchtgereedschap, waarna na enkele seconden
wachten de reinigingsstroom start. Als daarentegen voordat de stroom start het gereedschap
weer ingeschakeld wordt, wordt het reinigen uitgesteld tot de volgende stilstand.

Het vermogen van de reinigingsstroom is regelbaar [P2].

OAHI'IEZ XPHXHZ I'TA HAEKTPOIINEYMATIKOYZ
ANAPOOHTHPEXZ TEAEXONTPOA ME TINEYMATIKH XY>KEYH
KAGAPIZMOY ®IATPOY

TIPOZOXH: Ot napovioeg 0dnyleg npémet va OewpnOovdv cav emmpdobeto pépog tov
"Tevikdv Oonyieiv” mov Pplokovrat 6to eyyetpidto.

O

TTPOZOXH: O kapackavoctr dev evbivetal yia fAdPeg oe Tpdomma 1 Tpdypota Tov
opellovtat og pun cwot f apeyr xpron tov cvotrijuatog TELECONTROL HAEKTPO-
TINEYMATIKO Kot Tov TvevpotikoV cuoetiiuatog kobapiopov.

0~

D{ATpoéra pe empdveia 12000 cm? yopti, torvéotepa 1f HEPA.
Dwotetvy évdeién epmrokri tov eiitpov.

Zuokeur kabapiopov eidtpov pe porj aépa oe avtipporo pedua.
Avdyxn ctvdeong pe TNy mETEGUEVOL 0EpaL.

Agrtovpyia tov cuoTiraTog KabapIGHOY:

— E&ovtog 6fnotd tov kivntijpa (petoymyds [P1] ot Ban 0) evepyomotettan o kabapiouds kpatdvrog
nauévo [P3] ylo opiopéva Ssutepdhenta (tovrdyiotov 3 1 4) katdmv agporfote, pdhig stapatioste
va to totdee Oa apyloet n porf Tov kKabopiopov.

— Avtdparta (uetayoyds [P1] otnv Béom 2) kdbe popd mov ofjvet o kivntiipag, apot 6Prcet o
NAekTpikd ff Tvevpatikd epyadelo, apov tepdoovy pepikd devtepdienta avapovric apyilet n por
kabapiopov. Edv avtifeta ntiv apyloet n por kabapiopov pnaiivel o enovakkivnon to epyarelo,
0 kabopiopds petatifetal HeTd Onmo TO ENSUEVO CTOUATN AL,

H dvvaun g porg kabapiopod propel va pubuictel [P2].

P4 P4
P5 " P5 "
P2 P2
P1 = P1 - | @
P6 P6
P3 P3
[P4] Controlelampje "filter vertopt" [P4] ®oteivr évdeién epnhoxric olitpou

[P5] Aansluiting voor elektrische gereedschappen

[Pe] Aanelat irisch seds [P5] [Tpila tpopodociog yia o nhextpucd epyaleio
ansluiting voor persluchtgereedschappen

[P6] ZoArvewon tpopodosiog yia tvevpatikd epyaielo
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BRUGSANVISNING TIL FJERNSTYREDE
ELEKTRO-PNEUMATISKE ASPIRATORER MED
TRYKLUFTSANORDNING TIL RENGGRING AF FILTER

OBS: Disse instruktioner skal anses for at veere et supplement til de "Generelle Regler" i
vejledningen.

C—

OBS: Fabrikanten er ikke ansvarlig for skader pa personer eller genstande afledt af forkert
eller uagtsom brug af det ELEKTRO-PNEUMATISKE TELECONTROL system. og den
pneumatiske reggingsanordning.

0~

Patronfilter med 12000 cm? overflade i papir, polyester eller mirkrofilter HEPA.
Lysknap ved tilstoppet filter.

Filterreng6ring med motstréms luftflode.

Tilkobling til trykluft nadvendig.

Renggringsanordningens funktionsmade:

- Med motoren sluket (veelger [P1] i position 0) aktiveres renggringen ved, at tasten [P3]
holdes nede i nogle sekunder (mindst 3-4), hvorefter den slippes. Nar den slippes starter
renggringsluftstremmen.

- Ved automatisk modus (vaelger [P1]i position 2) , hver gang motoren slukkes, og efter
slukningen af det elektriske eller pneumatiske veerktgj, starter rengaringsluftstreammen
efter nogle fa sekunders ventetid. Hvis veerktgjet derimod genstartes, for luftstrammen
starter, udsaettes renggringen til naeste stop.

Renggringsluftstrammen kan reguleres [P2].

[P4] Lysknap ved tilstoppet filter
[P5] El-stik til elektriske veerktajer
[P6] Rarfering til forsyning af pneumatiske veerktajer

BRUKSANVISNING FOR FJERNSTYRTE
ELEKTROPNEUMATISKE ASPIRATORER MED PNEUMATISK
RENGJGRINGSANORDNING AV FILTER

OBS: Disse anvisningene ma regnes som en tilleggsdel til de "Generelle Forskriftene" i
handboken.

OBS: Produsenten star ikke ansvarlig for skader pa personer eller gienstander grunnet
feilaktig bruk eller ved forsemmelse av det ELEKTROPNEUMATISKE
FJERNSTYRINGSANORDNING systemet og av den pneumatiske rengjeringsanordningen.

e

Patronfilter med en overflate pa 12000 cm? papir, polyester eller HEPA.
Varsellampe for tilstoppet filter.

Rengjaringsanordning av filter med motstrams luftstrom.

Ngdvendig a kople til trykkluft.

Fungering av rengjeringsanordning:

Med motor skrudd av (kommutator [P1] i posisjon 0) aktiveres rengjgringen ved a holde
knappen [P3] trykket nede i noen sekunder (minst 3 eller 4) for sa a slippe den opp. Nar
den slippes opp starter rengjaringsstrammen.

Automatisk oppstart (kommutator [P1] i posisjon 2) hver gang motoren skrus av, etter at
det elektriske eller pneumatiske verktgyet har blitt skrudd av, og etter noen sekunders
ventetid starter renggringsstremmen. Om verktayet starter opp igjen fer stremmen har
startet derimot, vil rengjgringen forskyves til neste stans.

Renggringsstremstyrken er regulerbar [P2].

P5

P1

P3

P4

P2

P6

[P4] Varslelamper for tilstoppet filter
[P5] Stremkontakt for elektrisk verktay
[P6] Stremrarledning for pneumatisk verktay




PNEUMAATTSELLA SUODATTIMEN PUHDISTUSLAITTEELLA
VARUSTETUN SAHKOPNEUMAATTISEN TELECONTROL-
IMURIN KAYTTOOHJE

@D

HUOM: Nama ohjeet ovat lisdys ohjekirjassa olevaan kappaleeseen "Yleisméaaraykset".

0 ——mm>

Valmistaja ei vastaa sellaisista henkil6ihin tai esineisiin kohdistuvista vahingoista, jotka
johtuvat SAHKOPNEUMAATTISEN TELECONTROL-jarjestelman ja pneumaattisen
puhdistuslaitteen virheellisesta tai huolimattomasta kaytosta.

0~

Patruunasuodatin, jonka pinta-ala 12000 cm? paperi, polyesteri tai HEPA.
Tukkeutuneen suodattimen merkkivalo.

Suodattimen puhdistuslaite, joka toimii vastavirtaan virtaavalla ilmalla.
Tarvitsee paineilmaliitdnnan.

Puhdistuslaitteen toiminta:

- Puhdistus kdynnistetdan moottorin ollessa pois paalta kytkettyna ([P1]-kommutaattori
asennossa 0) painamalla painiketta [P3] muutaman sekunnin ajan (vahintaén 3 tai 4) ja
vapauttamalla painike sen jalkeen; puhdistusvirtaus kdynnistyy, kun painike vapautetaan.

- Automaattitilassa (kommutaattori [P1] asennossa 2) puhdistusvirtaus kaynnistyy aina
muutaman sekunnin kukuttua, kun moottori on pysaytetty sahkdisen tai pneumaattisen
ty6kalun pois paaltd kytkemisen alkaa vasta silloin, kun moottori pysaytetdan seuraavan
kerran.

Puhdistusvirtauksen teho on saadettavissa [P2].
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[P4] Tukkeutuneen suodattimen merkkivalo
[P5] Liitanta sahkdlaitteita varten
[P6] Syo6ttéputkisto pneumaattisia tydkaluja varten
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BRUKSANVISNING TILL FJARRSTYRDA,
ELKTRO-PNEUMATISKA SUGANORDNINGAR MED
TRYCKLUFTSSYSTEM FOR FILTERRENGORING

OBS: Dessa anvisningar &r ett tillagg till "Allmanna normer" som finns i manualen.

0~

OBS: Tillverkaren svarar inte fér skador pa personer eller féremal som beror pa en felaktig
eller férsumlig anvandning av det ELPNEUMATISKA TELECONTROL-SYSTEMET och
den pneumatiska rengéringsanordningen.
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Kassettfilter med 12000 cm? yta papper, polyester eller HEPA.
Varningslampa for tilltappt filter.

Filterreng6ring med motstréms luftflode.

Kraver tryckluftsanslutning.

Funktion rengdringssystem:

Na&r motorn &r avstangd (brytare [P1] i Iaget 0) aktiverar man rengéringen genom att halla
knappen [P3] intryckt i nagra sekunder (minst 3 eller 4) och sedan slappa den-
rengoringsflodet startar nar man slapper knappen.

| automatisk (brytare [P1] i 1aget 2) startar reng6ringsflodet efter nagra sekunder varje
gang motorn stoppas, efter att den elektriska eller pneumatiska utrustningen har stangts
av. Om man daremot startar utrustningen igen innan flédet har startats, skjuts rengéringen
upp till nasta stopp.

Rengoringsflédets styrka kan regleras [P2].
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[P4] Varningslampa for tilltappt filter
[P5] El-uttag for elektrisk utrustning
[P6] Inloppsror for tryckluftsutrustning




